

CASE NO. 15-6134

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT

**CLAYTON LOCKETT, The Estate by and through
its personal representative GARY LOCKETT,**

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

**MARY FALLIN, Governor in her individual capacity,
ROBERT PATTON, in his individual capacity,
ANITA K. TRAMMELL, in her individual capacity,
DR. JOHN DOE,**

Defendants/Appellees.

**APPELLEES' RESPONSE TO THE DOCTORS OF THE ETHICAL
PRACTICE OF MEDICINE'S BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE***

**RICHARD MANN, OBA#11040
AARON J. STEWART, OBA#31721
Assistant Attorney General
Oklahoma Attorney General's Office
Litigation Division
313 NE 21st Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105
Telephone: (405) 521-3921 Facsimile: (405) 521-4518
Email: richard.mann@oag.ok.gov
Email: aaron.stewart@oag.ok.gov**

Attorney for Defendants/Appellees Mary Fallin, Robert Patton and Anita Trammell

September 8, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

I. DR. DOE WAS NOT ENGAGED IN MEDICAL PRACTICE AS CONTEMPLATED BY THE STATE’S MEDICAL REGULATIONS 2

II. DR. DOE’S ACTIONS DO NOT FIT INTO THE RUBRIC OF NEGLIGENCE 4

 a. Doctors participating in executions do not owe a duty to the condemned inmate 4

 b. There is no applicable standard of care 5

III. BROAD PRINCIPLES OF MEDICAL ETHICS ARE INAPPLICABLE 6

IV. THE PURPOSE OF THIS COURT IS NOT TO SERVE AS A REPOSITORY FOR INFORMATION 6

 a. Appellants should not be able to moot out the State’s confidentiality concerns by ignoring them 7

 b. The requirement that doctors report misconduct does not carry with it a right to obtain information about misconduct 8

CONCLUSION 8

CERTIFICATE OF DIGITAL COMPLIANCE 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Barsky v. Bd. of Regents of Univ.,
347 U.S. 442 (1954) 6

Jennings v. Badgett,
230 P.3d 861 (Okla. 2010)..... 4

STATUTES

OKLA. STAT. tit. 59, § 4001 2

OTHER

OKLA. ADMIN. CODE § 435:10-1-4 4

OKLA. ADMIN. CODE § 435-10-7-4(43) 8

OKLA. ADMIN. CODE § 435:10-7-4(48)-(49)..... 4
